502576378 11/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2622321

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PINGDA REN	07/20/2009
YI LIU	07/20/2009
KATRINA CHAN	07/20/2009
LIANSHENG LI	07/20/2009
TROY EDWARD WILSON	07/20/2009
CHRISTIAN ROMMEL	07/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLIKINE, INC.	
Street Address:	10931 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 103	
City:	LA JOLLA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13403394	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1150 **Phone**: 858-314-1200

Email: jdorsey@jonesday.com, MVdiaz@jonesday.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017-6702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 765398-999079

PATENT

REEL: 031640 FRAME: 0894

1340339

CH \$40 00

502576378

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA L. DORSEY		
Signature:	/Jessica L. Dorsey/		
Date:	11/20/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed_Assignment_12928-079-999#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 031640 FRAME: 0895

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 35286	D-714.501
WHEREAS, the undersig	ned:			
1. REN, Pingda 2. San Diego, CA	LIU, Yi 3. CHAN, Katrina 4. San Diego, CA San Diego, CA		ILSON, Troy Edward Marino, CA	6. ROMMEL, Christian La Jolla, CA
(hereinafter "inventor(s)),	" have invented certain new and useful improvement	ats in		
anna	CERTAIN CHEMICAL ENTITIES	•	METHODS	,
for which / for which / for which /	a United States patent application is executed on ev Application No. 12/503,776 was filed on July 15, 2 Application No. was filed on in the U Application No. was filed on in the name in the an application was filed upon which a United States (s)").	009 in the United States Pate. S. Receiving Office of the F Patent Office; and/or	Patent Cooperation Treat	y ;
Suite 103. La Joile. CA 92 inventions disclosed there said Inventor(s) (hereinaft	nc., a corporation of the State OR Commonwealth (2027), (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acqui sin, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions ter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in thereon granted in the United States, foreign countri	iring the entire right, title and t, heretofore conceived, mad and to any and all patents, ir	d interest in and to said A le or discovered, whether nventor's certificates and	application(s) and the jointly or severally, by other forms of protection
NOW, THERE said Assignee:	FORE, in consideration of good and valuable cons	ideration acknowledged by a	said Inventor(s) to have b	een received in full from
Inventions, including the rapplications and Patent(s) otherwise; (c) in and to an under any international coapplication which is a division of the second se	Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and corright to claim priority to said Inventions; (b) in and, including those filed under the Paris Convention by and all applications filed and any and all Patent(invention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including isional, substitution, continuation, or continuationous of any of said Patent(s).	to all rights to all United St for the Protection of Industri s) granted on said Inventions each and every application	ates and corresponding n ial Property, The Patent C s in the United States, in filed and any and all Pate	on-United States patent Cooperation Treaty or any foreign country, or ent(s) granted on any
right, title and interest her cooperation by said Inven- specifications, declaration Assignee the right, title and divisional, continuing or a (e) for interference or other therefor and any Patent(s) priority contests, public us	Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate in conveyed in the United States, foreign countries tor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent as or other papers, and other assistance all to the extend interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any additional applications covering said Inventions; (der priority proceedings involving said Inventions; a granted thereon, including without limitation reiss se proceedings, infringement actions and court actions shall be paid for by said Assignee.	s, or under any international facts and documents, giving tent deemed necessary or de- applications covering said I) for filing and prosecuting a and (f) for legal proceedings wes and reexaminations, opp	convention, agreement, of testimony, execution sirable by said Assignee Inventions; (c) for filing applications for reissuanc involving said Invention position proceedings, can	protocol, or treaty. Such of petitions, oaths, (a) for perfecting in said and prosecuting substitute, e of any said Patent(s); s and any applications cellation proceedings,
representatives, and shall	terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective h	eirs, legal representatives ar	vd assigns.	•
4. Said understanding in conflict l	Inventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that they herewith.	have not entered and will no	ot enter into any assignm	eni, contract, or
	Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuiresty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its sis.			
IN WITNESS \	WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and de	livered this instrument to sai	id Assignee at of the date	s written below:
Date: 07/20/2007	Pingda REN	Date: 07/20/09	Katring CHAN	7
Date: <u>07/20/20</u> 09 Date: <u>07/20/20</u> 09	YiLIU	Date: 01/20/09	Lianshore Ja	770_
Date: <u>11/20/20</u> 09	Opristian ROMMEL	Date: 07/20/2009	Troy Edward WILSO	

Ву:

Name: Tide:

3733284_1.DOC

RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE:

07/20/2009

RECORDED: 11/20/2013

PATENT REEL: 031640 FRAME: 0896

Tray WillBor